08/ 01

Patent and Trademark Office

## Case PP/15-22899/CGM 529/PCT

To the Director of 200, and trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
<ol> <li>Graeme Moad</li> <li>George Philip Simon</li> <li>Katherine Maree Dean</li> <li>Guoxin Li</li> <li>Roshan Tyrrel Anton Mayadunne</li> <li>Ezio Rizzardo</li> <li>Richard Alexander Evans</li> <li>Hendrik Wermter</li> <li>Rudolf Pfaendner</li> </ol>	Name: Polymers Australia Pty. Limited Internal Address: Street Address: 32 Business Park Drive City: Notting Hill State: Victoria Country: Australia ZIP: 3168
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No  3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Execution Date(s): 1., 2., 5., 6. & 7. 2/2/2006; 3. & 4. 1/31/2006; 8. 11/28/2005; 9. 11/29/2005	25 E COURTO 1
4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/561,297  B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	<ul><li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li><li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00</li></ul>
Name: JoAnn Villamizar Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corp. Internal Address: Patent Department P.O. Box 2005	<ul><li>☐ Enclosed</li><li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li></ul>
Street Address: 540 White Plains Road City: Tarrytown State: NY ZIP: 10591	and any other additional fees required.
02/2006 DBYRNE 00000034 031935 10561297	8. Deposit account number: 03-1935
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Tyler A. Stevenson  Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 31,635  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

## US

## ASSIGNMENT

I / We Graeme MOAD, 9 Clarkmont Road, Sassafras, Victoria 3787, Australia George Philip SIMON, 1275 Glenhuntly Road, Glenhuntly, Victoria 3163, Australia Katherine Maree DEAN, 96 Johnston Street, Collingwood, Victoria 3066, Australia Guoxin LI, 17 Rupert Drive, Mulgrave, Victoria 3170, Australia Roshan Tyrrel Anton MAYADUNNE, 16 Entally Drive, Wheelers Hill, Victoria 3150, Australia Ezio RIZZARDO, 26 Alex Avenue, Wheelers Hill, Victoria 3150, Australia Richard Alexander EVANS, 7 Packham Crescent, Glen Waverley, Victoria 3168, Australia Hendrik WERMTER, Fehlheimerstrasse 8, 64625 Bensheim, Germany Rudolf PFAENDNER, Sackgasse 3, 64668 Rimbach, Germany

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Polymers Australia Pty. Limited, an Australian corporation, of 32 Business Park Drive, Notting Hill, Victoria 3168, Australia, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

## Acrylic dispersing agents in nanocomposites

invented by me/us and described in the international application

PCT/EP2004/051098 No.

14 June 2004 filed

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said Polymers Australia Pty. Limited, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said Polymers Australia Pty. Limited.

2/06 6 huzzardo Hendrik WERMTER Maree DEAN 02 02 06

CSC

Roshan Tyrrel Anton MAYADUNNE

RECORDED: 07/31/2006

US 10/97 PATENT

REEL: 018095 FRAME: 0898